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Serial Number 1953/165 

NEW ZEALAND 

REVOCATION OF MARKETING REGULATIONS 

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington, this 8th day of December 1953 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Marketing Act 1936 and the Agriculture (Emergency 
Powers) Act 1934, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and 
with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby revokes 
the regulations specified in the Schedule hereto. 

SCHEDULE 

REGULATIONS REVOKED 

Published in Statutory 

Title 
Regulations 

The Honey Marketing Regulations 1938 
The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948 
The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948, 

Amendment No. 2 
The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948, 

Amendment No. 3 
The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948, 

Amendment No. 4 
The Lemon Marketing Regulations 1946_ 
The Lemon Marketing Regulations 1946, Amendment 

No. 2 ______ __ ___ ___ _ ___ _ 
The Egg Marketing Regulations 1951 _____ _ ___ _ 
The Egg Marketing Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 

Serial Number I 
1938/149 
1948/144 

1950/123 

1951/91 

1952/128 
1946/27 

1951/57 
1951/203 
1952/68 

T. J. SHERRARD, 

Page 

668 
438 

416 

310 

560 
59 

224 
684 
263 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Ga<.ette: 10 December 1953. 
These regulations are administered in the Department of Agriculture. 

(Notice No. Ag. 5552.) 


