Serial Number 1953/165



REVOCATION OF MARKETING REGULATIONS

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 8th day of December 1953

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Marketing Act 1936 and the Agriculture (Emergency Powers) Act 1934, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby revokes the regulations specified in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE REGULATIONS REVOKED

Title	Published in Statutory Regulations	
	Serial Number	Page
The Honey Marketing Regulations 1938	1938/149	668
The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948 The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948,	1948/144	438
Amendment No. 2 The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948,	1950/123	416
Amendment No. 3 The Honey Marketing Committee Regulations 1948,	1951/91	310
Amendment No. 4	1952/128	560
The Lemon Marketing Regulations 1946. Amendment	1946/27	59
No. 2	1951/57	224
The Egg Marketing Regulations 1951 The Egg Marketing Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 1	1951/203 1952/68	684 263

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in Gazette: 10 December 1953. These regulations are administered in the Department of Agriculture. (Notice No. Ag. 5552.)